[a—

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR VARSITY GAMEDAY 24° GOAL

. Unpack all parts and check against parts list.

Slide 24 standoffs in top rail approx. 12” apart. See figure 2.

. Attach top corners to top rail with 3/8” x 7/8” socket head bolts, 3/8” lock

washers, & 3/8” flat washers. See figure 3.

Attach back hoops to right and left posts using 3/8” x 3” socket head bolts, 3/8”
flat washers, and 3/8” lock nuts, See figure 3.

Install 5/16” x 4” eyebolts, 5/16” flat washers and 5/16” locknuts into back hoops.
See figure 6.

Stand up assembled goal and attach back rail (if supplied ) to back hoops using
back rail clamps, 3/8” x 2 1/2” carriage bolts, 3/8” flat washers, & 3/8” hex nuts,
See figure 8.

Attach ground anchor plates (4) to ground anchors. Place 2 on the back rail and 1
on each back hoop. Sec figure 7 & 9.

Attach net to standofTs,




PARTS LIST FOR GOAL

QrY

SRR I S S Y e

DESCRIPTION

Top Rail

Back Rail

Left Post

Right Post

Back Hoop

Ground Anchor Bracket
Ground Anchor
Standoff

Back Rail Clamp

HARDWARE FOR GOAL

1Y

l\)l\)l\.)-lkl\.)ac\-h-h

DESCRIPTION

3/87 x 1 1/4” Socket head bolt
3/8” x 3” Socket head bolt

3/8” Lock washer
3/8” Flat washer
5/16” x 4” Eye bolt
5/16” Flat washer
5/16” Lock nut

3/8”x 2 1/2” Carriage Bolt

3/8” Hex Nut




2# DI e e# S5I4
ﬂ %L;om 'OH '20S ,8// X ,8/€
@ o ©—2USOM D07 ,8/¢€
E |
“4aysom 3014 ,8/E
® © (©
$40PUDES @
@ @ =) o) O O O
|
M # DI
[~ ]
LSOd
1437
ivy dO01




aog 343 ,91/9

—
J4BYSOM
3014 L9178

di!a‘naxs

@ __

43UYSOM 3014 ,91/S

O# OI 4 B/Jsz 207 L91/S |
i}
GH 0T
3104 'PH 208 o
—ils X L,8/E
i]
I |
/
b/ |
/ ﬁ g
/ i
0] O

©|L.w£ma> 1014 .8/€

.& ] w.:s isM,
@/ ,\mH:. — vH# DIA

AnU >D07 o
ST - 8/¢ < ——




6# DI | u@ﬁw@%mw; S# DI

u -

® | N
] (©)—~24SOM 3014 .8/E
H ©-43USOM D07 ,8/€
d 0@ 3PN X3H ,8/E

L# DI
|

VY Jd0L




